

ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY POLICY

FORSBERG SERVICES LTD. North Quay Offices, Heysham Port,	Document No:	FSL-09-086
Heysham, LA3 2XF, United Kingdom.	Version:	V3.01
Forsberg is the trading name of Forsberg Services Ltd. Registered in Scotland (SC104949) Tel: +44 (0)1524 383320 Web: www.forsbergpnt.com	Date:	27/11/2020

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF FORSBERG SERVICES LIMITED

It is issued for the information of such persons only as need to know its contents in the course of their work. Any person finding this document should contact Forsberg Services Limited for its safe return to the address on this page with particulars of how and where found.

FORSBERG

ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY

1 PROPRIETARY NOTICE

Information in this document is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment on the part of Forsberg Services Limited.

The information within this document is understood to be true and correct at the time of publication.

No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying or recording, for any purpose without the express written permission of Forsberg Services Limited.

If there is any doubt, please contact Forsberg Services Ltd on +44 (0) 1524 383320.

© 2020 Forsberg Services Limited. All rights reserved.

Page 2 Version: V3.01 Document no: FSL-09-086



ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY

2 CONTENTS

1	PROPRIETARY NOTICE	. 2
	CONTENTS	
	ENVIRONMENTAL AND SUSTAINABILITY POLICY	
9		•

+44 (0)1524 383320 | www.forsbergpnt.com Forsberg Services Ltd., North Quay Offices, Heysham Port, Heysham, LA3 2XF, United Kingdom. Forsberg is the trading name of Forsberg Services Ltd. Registered in Scotland (SC104949) VAT No: GB 470 8895 04 Template: FSL-19-433 v2.00 | Revision Date: 24.10.19

Page 3 Version: V3.01 Document no: FSL-09-086

FORSBERG

ENVIRONMENTAL AND SUSTAINABILITY POLICY

Forsberg Services Ltd is a European navigation systems integrator and OEM component supplier with a strong product development and engineering experience in a multitude of navigation technologies, specialising in Printed Circuit Board, software and mechanical design.

We recognise that our business activities have an impact on the environment and understand the potential effects of our operations, products, and services. We are committed to continuously improve our environmental performance, to protect the environment and prevent pollution from our operations.

Forsberg Services Ltd is committed to minimising the impact of its activities on the environment. The key points of its environmental strategy to achieve this are:

- We strive for continuous improvement in our environmental performance and as a minimum comply with all applicable legal and other environmental requirements and all relevant codes of practice which relate to our environmental aspects.
- We are committed to the reduction of waste by evaluating our business operations and by ensuring that they are as efficient as possible through LEAN and 5S management activities.
- To our staff which who are carrying out activities that have potential effects or risks to the environment we provide appropriate training. This is to ensure they are technically competent to undertake their roles according to environmentally safe practices.
- During the selection process for components and tools we strive to minimize toxic emissions.
- We promote alternative means of transport to work and to customer sites to minimize emissions. Forsberg Services has put in place working from home arrangements which reduce transport related effects on the environment.
- Digital means for conference and communication have been put in place to encourage amongst its staff to conduct meetings and interactions through web conferences, phone, or email to reduce our carbon footprint.

This policy is effectively communicated within the business to ensure that all members of the team can assist the organisation in meeting the relevant requirements contained within this document.

The Environmental and Sustainability Policy is fully endorsed by:

Signed: Chris Mayne

(Managing Director)

Date: 30/11/2020

+44 (0)1524 383320 | www.forsbergpnt.com Forsberg Services Ltd., North Quay Offices, Heysham Port, Heysham, LA3 2XF, United Kingdom. Forsberg is the trading name of Forsberg Services Ltd. Registered in Scotland (SC104949) VAT No: GB 470 8895 04 Template: FSL-19-433 v2.00 | Revision Date: 24.10.19 Page 4 Version: V3.01 Document no: FSL-09-086